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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 1 WOMENS 30-99 NZMA Pentathlon 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
HEIDI-JANE HUMPHRIES 1379pts45 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
4503 2 1943pts

AGE 55-59   
DALE MCMILLAN 1647pts55 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5502 1 2797pts

KAREN HULENA 693pts59 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 5503 3 1496pts

AGE 70-74   
TUI ASHE 677pts72 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7002 4 2294pts

Event # 2 WOMENS 30-99 100m ZP2 Run 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
HEIDI-JANE HUMPHRIES        16.3945 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
4503 70.9% 2 +0.5m/s 14.79

AGE 55-59   
DALE MCMILLAN        15.5155 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5502 83.2% 1 +0.5m/s 12.61

KAREN HULENA        18.8059 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 5503 71.3% 4 +0.5m/s 14.71

AGE 70-74   
TUI ASHE        18.2772 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7002 83.3% 3 +0.5m/s 12.59

Event # 3 WOMENS 30-99 ZP2 Shot Put 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
HEIDI-JANE HUMPHRIES 6.75m45 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
4503 39.3% 3 8.89

6.46, 6.33, 6.75 

AGE 55-59   
DALE MCMILLAN 8.67m55 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5502 58.2% 1 13.17

8.18, 8.18, 8.67 
KAREN HULENA 6.59m59 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 5503 47.9% 4 10.83

6.59, 6.39, 5.99 

AGE 70-74   
TUI ASHE 6.82m72 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7002 67.5% 2 15.28

6.28, 6.35, 6.82 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 4 WOMENS 30-99 ZP2 Long Jump 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
HEIDI-JANE HUMPHRIES 3.68m45 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
4503 57.5% 1 4.32

3.68 (0.0), 3.46 (0.5) 

AGE 55-59   
DALE MCMILLAN 3.36m55 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5502 60.3% 2 4.53

3.01 (-0.1), X (NWI), 3.36 (0.3) 
KAREN HULENA 2.92m59 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 5503 55.7% 3 4.19

2.92 (0.9), 2.84 (0.4), X (NWI) 

AGE 70-74   
TUI ASHE 2.83m72 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7002 68.2% 4 5.12

2.83 (0.4), X (NWI), X (NWI) 

Event # 5 WOMENS 30-99 ZP2 Javelin Thr 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
HEIDI-JANE HUMPHRIES 13.71m45 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
4503 23.4% 4 17.04

11.70, 13.71, 11.59 

AGE 55-59   
DALE MCMILLAN 23.22m55 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5502 49.1% 1 35.87

21.41, 23.22, 19.65 
KAREN HULENA 13.87m59 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 5503 32.8% 3 23.96

13.87, 11.38, X 

AGE 70-74   
TUI ASHE 14.11m72 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7002 45.5% 2 33.18

13.94, 14.11, X 

Event # 6 WOMENS 30-99 800m ZP2 Run 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
HEIDI-JANE HUMPHRIES      2:57.0545 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
4503 68.8% 1 2:44.71

AGE 55-59   
DALE MCMILLAN      3:04.5555 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5502 73.5% 2 2:34.21

KAREN HULENA      3:47.1059 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 5503 63.2% 3 2:59.10

AGE 70-74   
TUI ASHE      4:31.5772 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7002 68.9% 4 2:44.41
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 7 MENS 30-99 NZMA Pentathlon 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 60-64   
JACK MCKENZIE 507pts61 PALMERSTON NORTH 

 
6011 1 838pts

GARY RAWSON 063 WELLINGTON MASTERS 
 

6007 0pts

AGE 65-69   
JOHN RAWCLIFFE 065 TASMAN MASTERS 

 
6502 1017pts

AGE 75-79   
DAVID ANSTISS 077 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7508 0pts

Event # 8 MENS 30-99 ZP1 Long Jump 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 60-64   
GARY RAWSON 63 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
6007 DNS

JACK MCKENZIE 3.18m61 PALMERSTON NORTH 
 

6011 52.0% 2 +0.2 4.65
2.77 (0.0), 3.18 (0.1), 2.97 (0.1) 

AGE 65-69   
JOHN RAWCLIFFE 3.83m65 TASMAN MASTERS 

 
6502 66.6% 1 +0.2 5.96

3.83 (0.2), X (NWI), 3.73 (0.0) 

AGE 75-79   
DAVID ANSTISS 77 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7508 DNS

Event # 9 MENS 30-99 ZP1 Javelin Thr 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 60-64   
GARY RAWSON 63 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
6007 DNS

JACK MCKENZIE 20.42m61 PALMERSTON NORTH 
 

6011 31.3% 2 30.86
19.11, 18.13, 20.42 

AGE 65-69   
JOHN RAWCLIFFE 29.06m65 TASMAN MASTERS 

 
6502 48.7% 1 47.93

X, 29.06, X 

AGE 75-79   
DAVID ANSTISS 77 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7508 DNS
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 10 MENS 30-99 200m ZP1 Dash 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 60-64   
JACK MCKENZIE        44.9561 PALMERSTON NORTH 

 
6011 53.7% 1 -0.1m/s 35.96

GARY RAWSON 63 WELLINGTON MASTERS 
 

6007 4 DNS

AGE 65-69   
JOHN RAWCLIFFE 65 TASMAN MASTERS 

 
6502 3 DNS

AGE 75-79   
DAVID ANSTISS 77 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7508 2 DNS

Event # 11 MENS 30-99 ZP1 Discus Thro 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 60-64   
GARY RAWSON 63 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
6007 DNS

JACK MCKENZIE 18.95m61 PALMERSTON NORTH 
 

6011 29.3% 1 21.72
18.33, 18.40, 18.95 

AGE 65-69   
JOHN RAWCLIFFE 65 TASMAN MASTERS 

 
6502 DNS

AGE 75-79   
DAVID ANSTISS 77 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7508 DNS

Event # 12 MENS 30-99 1500m ZP1 Run 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 60-64   
JACK MCKENZIE      8:45.1761 PALMERSTON NORTH 

 
6011 49.2% 1 6:58.67

GARY RAWSON 63 WELLINGTON MASTERS 
 

6007 4 2:10:32.00

AGE 65-69   
JOHN RAWCLIFFE 65 TASMAN MASTERS 

 
6502 3 2:08:11.00

AGE 75-79   
DAVID ANSTISS 77 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7508 2 1:49:19.00
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 13 WOMENS 30-99 NZ Throw Pentathlon 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
RACHAEL SAVAGE 1253pts46 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
4504 8 1630pts

AGE 50-54   
BRENDA DAVIS 2313pts53 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
5003 1 2902pts

THERESA BARTLETT 1690pts53 ATHLETICS WAIRARAPA 5006 2 2143pts

RAEWYN GRIGG 1603pts53 TARANAKI MASTERS 5012 4 2025pts

ALTHEA MACKIE 052 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 
 

5004 0pts

AGE 55-59   
JEN FEE 1369pts57 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5506 5 1968pts

AGE 60-64   
MICHELLE ANTHONY 1221pts62 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
6004 7 1913pts

TINA RYAN 060 TARANAKI MASTERS 6005 0pts

AGE 70-74   
BERYL MCMILLAN 976pts72 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
7003 9 2062pts

AGE 75-79   
ANNETTE PARLANE 1604pts76 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7506 3 2991pts

BARBARA AUSTIN 1341pts77 NORTHLAND MASTERS 
 

7505 6 2521pts
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 14 WOMENS 30-99 ZP4 Hammer Thro 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
RACHAEL SAVAGE 13.80m46 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
4504 28.1% 8 21.64

13.77, 12.57, 13.80 

AGE 50-54   
ALTHEA MACKIE 52 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
5004 DNS

BRENDA DAVIS 38.56m53 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

5003 66.2% 1 50.98
38.56, 37.29, 37.21 

THERESA BARTLETT 28.69m53 ATHLETICS WAIRARAPA 5006 49.3% 2 37.93
26.67, 27.20, 28.69 

RAEWYN GRIGG 26.39m53 TARANAKI MASTERS 5012 45.3% 3 34.89
24.92, 26.39, 23.96 

AGE 55-59   
JEN FEE 23.37m57 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5506 43.4% 6 33.44

22.82, X, 23.37 

AGE 60-64   
TINA RYAN 60 TARANAKI MASTERS 6005 DNS

MICHELLE ANTHONY 23.58m62 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

6004 48.9% 5 37.63
21.99, 23.58, 22.28 

AGE 70-74   
BERYL MCMILLAN 13.79m72 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
7003 37.1% 9 28.58

X, 13.79, X 

AGE 75-79   
ANNETTE PARLANE 26.38m76 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7506 80.6% 4 62.09

25.48, 26.38, 26.00 
BARBARA AUSTIN 22.29m77 NORTHLAND MASTERS 

 
7505 70.5% 7 54.31

20.35, 22.29, 21.35 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 15 WOMENS 30-99 ZP4 Shot Put 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
RACHAEL SAVAGE 7.79m46 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
4504 46.5% 4 10.52

7.54, 7.79, 7.79 

AGE 50-54   
ALTHEA MACKIE 52 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
5004 DNS

BRENDA DAVIS 9.13m53 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

5003 59.1% 1 13.36
7.98, 9.13, 9.10 

RAEWYN GRIGG 8.05m53 TARANAKI MASTERS 5012 52.1% 2 11.78
8.05, 7.83, 7.69 

THERESA BARTLETT 8.05m53 ATHLETICS WAIRARAPA 5006 52.1% 3 11.78
8.04, 7.96, 8.05 

AGE 55-59   
JEN FEE 6.90m57 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5506 48.2% 6 10.89

6.63, 6.90, 6.86 

AGE 60-64   
TINA RYAN 60 TARANAKI MASTERS 6005 DNS

MICHELLE ANTHONY 6.18m62 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

6004 47.8% 9 10.82
6.18, 6.01, 5.94 

AGE 70-74   
BERYL MCMILLAN 6.70m72 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
7003 66.3% 8 15.01

6.70, 6.70, 6.35 

AGE 75-79   
ANNETTE PARLANE 7.57m76 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7506 84.4% 5 19.09

7.43, 7.38, 7.57 
BARBARA AUSTIN 6.83m77 NORTHLAND MASTERS 

 
7505 78.7% 7 17.80

6.76, 6.31, 6.83 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 16 WOMENS 30-99 ZP4 Discus Thro 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
RACHAEL SAVAGE 17.38m46 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
4504 27.6% 6 21.17

17.38, 15.92, 15.56 

AGE 50-54   
ALTHEA MACKIE 52 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
5004 DNS

BRENDA DAVIS 26.21m53 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

5003 47.1% 1 36.17
22.28, 26.21, 25.55 

RAEWYN GRIGG 19.26m53 TARANAKI MASTERS 5012 34.6% 4 26.58
18.72, 19.26, 17.99 

THERESA BARTLETT 18.49m53 ATHLETICS WAIRARAPA 5006 33.2% 5 25.52
X, 18.49, X 

AGE 55-59   
JEN FEE 19.39m57 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5506 37.7% 3 28.96

18.67, 18.54, 19.39 

AGE 60-64   
TINA RYAN 60 TARANAKI MASTERS 6005 DNS

MICHELLE ANTHONY 16.35m62 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

6004 35.4% 7 27.22
16.35, 16.20, 15.73 

AGE 70-74   
BERYL MCMILLAN 14.97m72 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
7003 42.1% 9 32.32

X, 12.16, 14.97 

AGE 75-79   
ANNETTE PARLANE 20.62m76 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7506 65.8% 2 50.51

20.12, 20.62, 20.25 
BARBARA AUSTIN 15.84m77 NORTHLAND MASTERS 

 
7505 52.3% 8 40.16

13.66, 13.99, 15.84 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 17 WOMENS 30-99 ZP4 Javelin Thr 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
RACHAEL SAVAGE 17.96m46 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
4504 31.4% 3 22.95

16.71, X, 17.96 

AGE 50-54   
ALTHEA MACKIE 52 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
5004 DNS

THERESA BARTLETT 23.34m53 ATHLETICS WAIRARAPA 5006 46.9% 1 34.24
23.34, 22.99, X 

BRENDA DAVIS 22.65m53 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

5003 45.5% 2 33.23
21.31, 22.28, 22.65 

RAEWYN GRIGG 16.12m53 TARANAKI MASTERS 5012 32.4% 4 23.65
14.16, 16.12, 15.65 

AGE 55-59   
JEN FEE 12.12m57 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5506 27.1% 6 19.77

12.12, X, 11.30 

AGE 60-64   
TINA RYAN 60 TARANAKI MASTERS 6005 DNS

MICHELLE ANTHONY 10.57m62 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

6004 26.4% 8 19.28
10.10, X, 10.57 

AGE 70-74   
BERYL MCMILLAN 9.11m72 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
7003 29.3% 9 21.42

7.50, 8.80, 9.11 

AGE 75-79   
ANNETTE PARLANE 12.63m76 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7506 46.0% 5 33.58

11.77, 9.90, 12.63 
BARBARA AUSTIN 11.69m77 NORTHLAND MASTERS 

 
7505 44.0% 7 32.12

11.20, 10.61, 11.69 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 18 WOMENS 30-99 ZP4 Weight Thro 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 45-49   
RACHAEL SAVAGE 6.82m46 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
4504 46.0% 8 10.84

6.45, 6.45, 6.82 

AGE 50-54   
ALTHEA MACKIE 52 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
5004 DNS

BRENDA DAVIS 13.09m53 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

5003 72.6% 1 17.14
12.57, 13.09, X 

RAEWYN GRIGG 9.39m53 TARANAKI MASTERS 5012 52.1% 4 12.29
X, 9.06, 9.39 

THERESA BARTLETT 8.02m53 ATHLETICS WAIRARAPA 5006 44.5% 7 10.50
8.02, 6.75, 7.41 

AGE 55-59   
JEN FEE 8.62m57 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
5506 51.7% 5 12.19

7.55, 8.62, 6.52 

AGE 60-64   
TINA RYAN 60 TARANAKI MASTERS 6005 DNS

MICHELLE ANTHONY 8.15m62 WAIKATO BAY OF 
 

6004 46.0% 6 10.86
8.15, 7.78, X 

AGE 70-74   
BERYL MCMILLAN 6.74m72 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
7003 49.3% 9 11.64

6.37, 6.74 

AGE 75-79   
ANNETTE PARLANE 10.78m76 WAIKATO BAY OF 

 
7506 89.6% 2 21.14

9.66, 10.78, 9.76 
BARBARA AUSTIN 9.88m77 NORTHLAND MASTERS 

 
7505 85.0% 3 20.04

8.61, 8.96, 9.88 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 19 MENS 30-99 NZ Throw Pentathlon 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
IONA LUPENA 2245pts38 UNATTACHED 3503 4 2300pts

AGE 45-49   
JOSHUA SHARKEY 1351pts48 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 4509 10 1621pts

DAVID GRIMWOOD 1112pts45 UNATTACHED 4512 11 1364pts

AGE 50-54   
DAVID SEXTON 2126pts50 HAWKES BAY GISBORNE 5008 5 2362pts

AGE 55-59   
ADRIAN STOCKILL 2481pts55 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
5511 2 3008pts

AGE 60-64   
BRIAN CURRY 2002pts61 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
6008 6 2321pts

AGE 65-69   
JAMES FREDERICK 

 
2866pts65 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
6503 1 3640pts

AGE 70-74   
MARK WYNDHAM-JONES 2349pts72 UNATTACHED 7010 3 3053pts

TUARIKI DELAMERE 1851pts71 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7005 7 2425pts

RAJ MENON 1670pts70 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 7006 8 2203pts

AGE 80-84   
MIKE SHEPHERD 1382pts80 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
8005 9 2092pts

BRIAN SENIOR 082 CANTERBURY MASTERS 
 

8004 0pts

AGE 90-94   
JIM BLAIR 906pts91 OTAGO MASTERS 

 
9002 12 2222pts
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 20 MENS 30-99 ZP3 Hammer Thro 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
IONA LUPENA 31.89m38 UNATTACHED 3503 38.5% 4 33.36

28.50, 31.89, 28.87 

AGE 45-49   
DAVID GRIMWOOD 14.36m45 UNATTACHED 4512 19.6% 12 17.01

13.54, 14.36, X 
JOSHUA SHARKEY 24.66m48 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 4509 35.8% 8 31.01

23.82, 23.60, 24.66 

AGE 50-54   
DAVID SEXTON 29.54m50 HAWKES BAY GISBORNE 5008 39.7% 5 34.43

29.54, 28.11, 28.01 

AGE 55-59   
ADRIAN STOCKILL 32.41m55 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
5511 48.5% 3 42.10

31.45, 31.69, 32.41 

AGE 60-64   
BRIAN CURRY 26.41m61 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
6008 43.8% 7 37.98

26.41, 25.16, 24.00 

AGE 65-69   
JAMES FREDERICK 

 
38.68m65 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
6503 70.7% 1 61.31

37.23, 38.68, X 

AGE 70-74   
RAJ MENON 21.08m70 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 7006 39.2% 10 33.96

20.02, 21.08, 20.57 
MARK WYNDHAM-JONES 33.00m72 UNATTACHED 7010 64.9% 2 56.33

31.57, 31.95, 33.00 
TUARIKI DELAMERE 29.12m71 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7005 55.7% 6 48.27

28.89, X, 29.12 

AGE 80-84   
BRIAN SENIOR 82 CANTERBURY MASTERS 

 
8004 DNS

MIKE SHEPHERD 22.22m80 MANAWATU WANGANUI 
 

8005 57.4% 9 49.81
19.25, 21.51, 22.22 

AGE 90-94   
JIM BLAIR 15.92m91 OTAGO MASTERS 

 
9002 72.2% 11 62.65

15.62, 14.91, 15.92 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 21 MENS 30-99 ZP3 Shot Put 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
IONA LUPENA 10.47m38 UNATTACHED 3503 46.0% 3 10.63

7.00, 10.47, 9.58 

AGE 45-49   
DAVID GRIMWOOD 6.79m45 UNATTACHED 4512 32.7% 11 7.55

6.59, 6.78, 6.79 
JOSHUA SHARKEY 7.62m48 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 4509 39.0% 9 9.02

7.06, 7.41, 7.62 

AGE 50-54   
DAVID SEXTON 8.87m50 HAWKES BAY GISBORNE 5008 44.0% 7 10.17

8.87, 8.65, 8.81 

AGE 55-59   
ADRIAN STOCKILL 10.83m55 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
5511 59.7% 2 13.79

10.28, 10.03, 10.83 

AGE 60-64   
BRIAN CURRY 9.14m61 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
6008 51.6% 6 11.93

9.14, 8.53, 8.43 

AGE 65-69   
JAMES FREDERICK 

 
11.03m65 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
6503 70.2% 1 16.23

10.59, 11.03, 10.74 

AGE 70-74   
MARK WYNDHAM-JONES 10.25m72 UNATTACHED 7010 61.0% 4 14.10

10.03, 9.37, 10.25 
TUARIKI DELAMERE 9.68m71 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7005 56.0% 5 12.94

9.32, 9.58, 9.68 
RAJ MENON 8.80m70 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 7006 49.5% 8 11.45

8.80, 7.85, 8.55 

AGE 80-84   
BRIAN SENIOR 82 CANTERBURY MASTERS 

 
8004 DNS

MIKE SHEPHERD 7.44m80 MANAWATU WANGANUI 
 

8005 57.3% 10 13.25
7.38, 7.16, 7.44 

AGE 90-94   
JIM BLAIR 5.94m91 OTAGO MASTERS 

 
9002 77.0% 12 17.80

5.16, 5.66, 5.94 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 22 MENS 30-99 ZP3 Discus Thro 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
IONA LUPENA 27.12m38 UNATTACHED 3503 36.6% 7 27.12

X, 27.12, 23.29 

AGE 45-49   
DAVID GRIMWOOD 16.43m45 UNATTACHED 4512 23.3% 11 17.24

13.34, 16.43, 16.31 
JOSHUA SHARKEY 21.61m48 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 4509 32.5% 9 24.04

20.96, 21.61, X 

AGE 50-54   
DAVID SEXTON 32.36m50 HAWKES BAY GISBORNE 5008 43.7% 4 32.36

32.36, 28.72, 30.12 

AGE 55-59   
ADRIAN STOCKILL 37.25m55 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
5511 55.2% 2 40.91

36.70, X, 37.25 

AGE 60-64   
BRIAN CURRY 32.26m61 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
6008 49.9% 5 36.99

32.26, 31.53, 31.25 

AGE 65-69   
JAMES FREDERICK 

 
41.08m65 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
6503 69.4% 1 51.40

39.54, 38.05, 41.08 

AGE 70-74   
MARK WYNDHAM-JONES 34.65m72 UNATTACHED 7010 69.7% 3 51.60

32.40, 34.65, 33.17 
RAJ MENON 28.99m70 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 7006 55.3% 6 40.95

23.82, 28.99, 26.07 
TUARIKI DELAMERE 23.36m71 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7005 45.7% 8 33.87

20.90, 23.36, 23.27 

AGE 80-84   
BRIAN SENIOR 82 CANTERBURY MASTERS 

 
8004 DNS

MIKE SHEPHERD 20.44m80 MANAWATU WANGANUI 
 

8005 52.5% 10 38.90
X, 20.44, X 

AGE 90-94   
JIM BLAIR 14.36m91 OTAGO MASTERS 

 
9002 59.7% 12 44.23

13.22, 14.36, 13.28 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 23 MENS 30-99 ZP3 Javelin Thr 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
IONA LUPENA 41.14m38 UNATTACHED 3503 45.7% 1 44.95

41.14, X, 40.99 

AGE 45-49   
JOSHUA SHARKEY 18.15m48 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 4509 23.9% 10 23.54

15.22, 18.15, X 
DAVID GRIMWOOD 27.73m45 UNATTACHED 4512 34.6% 6 34.06

26.23, 27.73, X 

AGE 50-54   
DAVID SEXTON 33.00m50 HAWKES BAY GISBORNE 5008 42.9% 2 42.20

27.61, 31.26, 33.00 

AGE 55-59   
ADRIAN STOCKILL 31.92m55 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
5511 45.6% 4 44.87

31.92, 28.43, 29.72 

AGE 60-64   
BRIAN CURRY 27.06m61 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
6008 41.5% 7 40.89

X, 24.16, 27.06 

AGE 65-69   
JAMES FREDERICK 

 
32.43m65 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
6503 54.3% 3 53.49

29.42, 32.43, X 

AGE 70-74   
MARK WYNDHAM-JONES 28.19m72 UNATTACHED 7010 52.8% 5 51.94

25.84, 28.19, 27.54 
TUARIKI DELAMERE 22.25m71 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7005 40.5% 8 39.89

22.18, 22.25, 22.25 
RAJ MENON 21.60m70 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 7006 38.3% 9 37.71

X, 21.60, 18.51 

AGE 80-84   
BRIAN SENIOR 82 CANTERBURY MASTERS 

 
8004 DNS

MIKE SHEPHERD 13.61m80 MANAWATU WANGANUI 
 

8005 28.5% 11 28.05
13.41, 13.52, 13.61 

AGE 90-94   
JIM BLAIR 13.34m91 OTAGO MASTERS 

 
9002 52.4% 12 51.57

13.34, 12.19, 13.20 
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Athletic Track Access Road, Massey Uni 
Manawatu Community Athletic Track 

2023 North Island Masters Champs 

12/3/23 - 12/1/23

LICENSED TO: Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 

Event # 24 MENS 30-99 ZP3 Weight Thro 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
IONA LUPENA 10.11m38 UNATTACHED 3503 41.7% 7 10.77

9.30, 10.11, X 

AGE 45-49   
JOSHUA SHARKEY 6.97m48 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 4509 33.1% 10 8.54

6.89, X, 6.97 
DAVID GRIMWOOD 5.69m45 UNATTACHED 4512 25.8% 12 6.67

5.69, X, X 

AGE 50-54   
DAVID SEXTON 10.60m50 HAWKES BAY GISBORNE 5008 45.6% 5 11.79

10.60, X, 10.20 

AGE 55-59   
ADRIAN STOCKILL 12.54m55 WELLINGTON MASTERS 

 
5511 58.7% 2 15.17

X, 12.16, 12.54 

AGE 60-64   
BRIAN CURRY 10.55m61 MANAWATU WANGANUI 

 
6008 47.4% 6 12.25

10.55, X, 9.64 

AGE 65-69   
JAMES FREDERICK 

 
15.79m65 NORTH HARBOUR BAYS 

 
6503 77.0% 1 19.91

15.79, X, 14.19 

AGE 70-74   
MARK WYNDHAM-JONES 12.50m72 UNATTACHED 7010 65.8% 3 17.00

12.50, X, 12.02 
TUARIKI DELAMERE 10.76m71 ATHLETICS AUCKLAND 7005 55.2% 4 14.27

X, 10.76, 10.65 
RAJ MENON 8.96m70 UPPER HUTT ATHLETIC 7006 44.8% 9 11.59

X, 7.56, 8.96 

AGE 80-84   
BRIAN SENIOR 82 CANTERBURY MASTERS 

 
8004 DNS

MIKE SHEPHERD 9.79m80 MANAWATU WANGANUI 
 

8005 59.6% 8 15.39
8.75, X, 9.79 

AGE 90-94   
JIM BLAIR 6.64m91 OTAGO MASTERS 

 
9002 61.6% 11 15.92

6.39, 6.63, 6.64 
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